
	

1	of	2		

Orcas	Island	School	District	AM/PM	Bus	Routes	9/6/17	

Orcas	Route	-	front	bus	
Killebrew	Lake/White	Beach	 	 7:20	 12:47	 1:47	 2:47	 3:47	 	

Orcas	Ferry	Landing	 	 	 7:25	 12:44	 1:44	 2:44	 3:44	

Pinneo	Road	 	 	 	 7:31	 12:39	 1:39	 2:39	 3:39	

Driftwood	Ranch	 	 	 	 7:35	 12:36	 1:36	 2:36	 3:36	

Quarry	Lane	 	 	 	 7:37	 12:34	 1:34	 2:34	 3:34	

Golf	Course	 	 	 	 7:42	 12:32	 1:32	 2:32	 3:32	

Island	Hardware	 	 	 	 7:46	 12:27	 1:27	 2:28	 3:28	

Cedar	Hill	Rd	 	 	 	 7:54	 12:21	 1:21	 2:21	 3:21	

Bonnie	Brae		 	 	 	 7:56	 12:17	 1:17	 2:17	 3:17	

Blanchard	Rd	 	 	 	 8:00	 12:15	 1:15	 2:15	 3:15	

School	 	 	 	 	 8:05	 12:10	 1:10	 2:10	 3:10	

Doe	Bay	Route	–	middle	bus	
Eagle	Lake	Turnaround	 	 	 7:25	 1:02	 2:02	 3:02	 4:02	

Pioneer	Hill	Rd	 	 	 	 7:31	 12:56	 1:56	 2:56	 3:56	

Obstruction	Trailhead	 	 	 7:36	 12:45	 1:45	 2:45	 3:45	

Obstruction	Pass-Lieberhaven	 	 7:39	 12:48	 1:48	 2:48	 3:48	

Olga	Artworks	 	 	 	 7:45	 12:36	 1:36	 2:36	 3:36	

Rosario	Resort	 	 	 	 7:54	 12:27	 1:27	 2:27	 3:27	

Stone	Gates	 	 	 	 8:02	 12:19	 1:19	 2:19	 3:19	

Buckhorn	Turnaround	 	 	 8:05	 12:16	 1:16	 2:16	 3:16	

Madan	Lane	 	 	 	 8:08	 12:13	 1:13	 2:13	 3:13	

School	 	 	 	 	 8:11	 12:10	 1:10	 2:10	 3:10	

Times	shown	are	approximate	–	depending	upon	weather,	traffic	conditions	and	amount	of	
students	on	the	bus.	Afternoons:	Please	be	at	your	stop	5	minutes	before	time	posted	to	pick	
up	your	child(ren).	

Not	all	stops	are	listed,	but	these	times	and	locations	should	help	you	to	estimate	the	stop	
nearest	your	residence.	Please	call	376-3129	Jodi	(head	bus	driver)	if	you	have	any	questions.	

	



	

2	of	2		

	

Deer	Harbor	Route	–	back	bus	 	
4	Winds	Turnaround	 	 	 7:25	 12:52	 1:52	 2:52	 3:52	

Deer	Harbor	Marina	 	 	 7:27	 12:50	 1:50	 2:50	 3:50	

Potlatch	Rd	 	 	 	 7:29	 12:44	 1:44	 2:44	 3:44	

Crest	Dr	 	 	 	 	 7:35	 12:48	 1:48	 2:48	 3:48	

Cormorant	Bay	Rd	 	 	 7:41	 12:42	 1:42	 2:42	 3:42	

West	Sound	Café		 	 	 7:47	 12:34	 1:34	 2:34	 3:34	

Island	Hardware	 	 	 	 7:55	 12:28	 1:28	 2:28	 3:28	

Waldheim	Rd	 	 	 	 8:00	 12:23	 1:23	 2:23	 3:23	

Driftwood	Apts	 	 	 	 8:01	 12:22	 1:22	 2:22	 3:22	

Twigs	Lane	 	 	 	 8:04	 12:14	 1:14	 2:14	 3:14	

Bartel	Rd	 	 	 	 8:06	 12:16	 1:16	 2:16	 3:16	

School	 	 	 	 	 8:13	 12:10	 1:10	 2:10	 3:10	

Accessible	Transportation	Route	
4	Winds	 	 	 	 	 7:39	 12:48	 1:48	 2:48	 3:48	

Swan	Rd		 	 	 	 7:53	 12:35	 1:35	 2:35	 3:35	

Dolphin	Bay	Road		 	 	 7:56	 12:29	 1:29	 2:29	 3:29	

Twigs	Lane	 	 	 	 8:05	 12:12	 1:12	 2:12	 3:12	

Hemlock/Alder	Street	 	 	 		 12:15	 1:15	 2:15	 3:15	

Kaleidoscope-	Preschool	only(M,W,F)	 	 12:13	 1:13	 2:13	 3:13	

School	 	 	 	 	 8:10	 12:10	 1:10	 2:10	 3:10	

	

Times	shown	are	approximate	–	depending	upon	weather,	traffic	conditions	and	amount	of	
students	on	the	bus.	Afternoons:	Please	be	at	your	stop	5	minutes	before	time	posted	to	pick	
up	your	child(ren).	

Not	all	stops	are	listed,	but	these	times	and	locations	should	help	you	to	estimate	the	stop	
nearest	your	residence.	Please	call	376-3129	Jodi	(head	bus	driver)	if	you	have	any	questions.	


